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There was a time when there was a
Thriving Black Community









Total Population

Source: NC Office of State Budget and Management



Average Annual Population Change

Source: NC Office of State Budget and Management



Population Percent Black

Source: US Census Bureau, 2011-2015 five-year estimates



Residents Living in Poverty
Buncombe County



Health



Black babies are...
2X more likely to be
born prematurely;

4X more likely to have a
very low birthweight

18.3%

9.4%

Pre Term Birth

(gestation < 37 weeks)

W Black
White

4.5%

1.2%

Very Low Birthweight
<1,500 grams

Source: North Carolina State Center for Health Statistics, 2015
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Black babies in our

community are 3.1

times more likely to die

before their first birthday.




Life Expectancy

Blacks die 6
years earlier

than Whites

Source: North Carolina State Center for Health Statistics, 2013-2015

12



Death Rates per 100,000

38% Higher

for Blacks

Source: North Carolina State Center for Health Statistics, 2011-2015, calculated per 100,000
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Educational

Opportunity




Reading-

Percent of Students at Grade Level Proficiency

35% of Blacks
VS

71% of Whites at
grade level

Sources: 2015-2016 School Year, North Carolina Department of Public Instruction, combined Asheville City and Buncombe County Schools 15



Mathematics-

Percent Grades at Grade Level Proficiency

32% of Blacks
A

67% of Whites
at grade level

Sources: 2015-2016 School Year, North Carolina Department of Public Instruction, combined Asheville City and Buncombe County Schools
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Highest Level of Educational Attainment- Ages 25+

17.7%

Source: US Census Bureau, 2011-2015 five-year estimates

34.6%

31.5%

Black

16.3%

9.6%

29.1%

| I

White

37.3%

M Less than high school
diploma

17 High school graduate
(includes equivalency)

1 Some college or
associate's degree

B Bachelor's degree or
higher
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Median Annual Earnings by Age & Educational Attainment—
(Full-time, year-round workers)



Economic

Opportunity




Average Monthly Earnings: New Hires



Average Monthly Earnings

Source: US Census Bureau,
unadjusted for inflation



Across top
Industry sub-
sectors, Blacks

have significantly
lower monthly
earnings.

ource: US Census

Bureau, 2015
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Annual Household Income
Percent Households by Race

Under 20K
44% Black vs 19%
White

Over 50K
19% Black vs 47%
White

44%

19%

Under $20,000

Source

: US Census

47%

19%

Greater Than $50,000

Bureau, 2011-2015 five-year estimates

H Black
White




S24,450 is
the poverty

level for a
family of 4

Sources: US Census Bureau, 2011-2015
five-year estimates, Poverty Level 2015
for comparison

MW Black
White

$28,480

$15,335

Average Per Capita Income

$46,805

$26,065

Poverty
Level
fora

Family of
Four

Median Household Income



28% of all Black
34% of all Blacks Families in the

in the County are

) the County are living in
living in poverty

poverty




Percent below Poverty Level

| Blat.:k 45.7%
White
33.9%
30.8%
28.4%
14.5%
9.8% 9.8%
5.4%
Total Population All Families Married-Couple Families Single-Parent Female
Households

Sources: US Census Bureau, 2011-2015 five-year estimates



Unemployment Rate

17% for Blacks vs

6% for Whites

16.7%

H Black
White

6.1%

Unemployment rate




Percent of Population that Owns a Business

7.2% Blacks
VS

14.2% Whites

Sources: US Census Bureau, 2012 (most current), North Carolina Office of State Budget and Management ages 16+ 28



Number of Businesses

26,112

858 Black owned
businesses vs

26,112 White
ownhed

858
L

Black Owned White Owned

Sources: US Census Bureau, 2012 (most current)



Business Owners: Average Annual Sales

S40K for
Blacks

VS
S400K for
Whites

Source: US Census Bureau, 2012 (most current)






Housing Tenure

Own
42% Blacks vs
65% Whites

Rent
58% Blacks vs
35% Whites

Source: US Census Bureau, 2011-2015 five-year estimates
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Other

Metrics




Detention Facility Population

Blacks
(16 years and older)
are 5.6% of BC

population yet make
up 28% of those
jailed

Sources: Buncombe County Detention Facility Average Daily Population 2015, State
Pretrial Inmates. Population: North Carolina Office of State Budget and Management,
ages 16 and over.
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We know a working community is a
safe and thriving community

Rebuilding a

robust
economy




HdSAr-ca'a we bef't_er’pb‘e- .COndItIOHS for all
~*~ﬂ'fch’|idren in B “éamh,e Coun}y"

‘ -r«"
.ﬁ" -, ";'* = 1 r.s’}z

—

-l

'

P

o et ST i oA -.-i*-.- ' ge.:z 'ﬁ""“’"

t-h

- - . i - -

- - . - - 3 - : - e ™ i - 2
- 2:__ - . - = A &‘_‘ - .“‘{4 - -;-"-’ j __':-', T
o —— - ; - - Bl _#’,.ﬁ’.’_ — -‘ - o




Buncombe County
Current Trends

Buncombe County Health and Human Services Board

January 27, 2017



Total Population

2016
257,931

1969
144,922

1969 1974 1979 1984 1989 1994 1999 2004 2009 2014

Source: US Census Bureau, North Carolina Office of State Budget and Management 38



Annual Rate of Population Growth

3.0%

I Buncombe
2.7% @ United States
North Carolina

2.5%

2.0%

1.5%

1.0%

0.5%

0.0%

2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016

Source: US Census Bureau, North Carolina Office of State Budget and Management 39



Net Sources of Population Growth
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Source: US Census Bureau



Total Population

Projected
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Total Population

Projected
5000 —— — == =—————— =
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Total Population

Projected
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Hispanic
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Average Annual Population Change

White
2,786

Hispanic
876

Native
American

Asian
Indian
144
52

Black

White
2,689

Hispanic
867

Native
Asian American
142 Indian

(20)

2010-2015

Source: North Carolina Office of State Budget and Management

Projected 2016-2020
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40,000

35,000

30,000

25,000

20,000

15,000

10,000

5,000

<5

5-14

Age Group Composition

@=s2000
15-24 25-34

/I-

35-44

Source: North Carolina Office of State Budget and Management
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Age Group Composition

Source: North Carolina Office of State Budget and Management



Age Group Composition

Source: North Carolina Office of State Budget and Management



Age Group Composition

Source: North Carolina Office of State Budget and Management



Age Group Composition

Source: North Carolina Office of State Budget and Management



2010-2015 Net Population Change by Generation

(72)
Madison (4)

[ Baby Boomers
B GenX
= Millennials

2,507

Henderson

Haywood

Buncombe
5,347

Source: US Census Bureau 50



125,000

Total Employment

Recession
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110,000

105,000

100,000

2000 2002
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Annual Rate of Employment Change

' ‘

5%

4%

3%

2%

1%

0%

-1%
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Hl Buncombe
North Carolina
@=» Nation

-3%

-4% -

-5%
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Source: N.C. Department of Commerce, US Bureau of Labor Statistics 52



Median Hourly Occupational Wage

$18.00

$17.50 Nation
$17.40

$17.00

$16.50

$16.00 North Carolina
$15.91

$15.50

$15.00 Buncombe
$14.88
$14.50

$14.00

$13.50

$13.00
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Source: N.C. Department of Commerce, US Bureau of Labor Statistics 53



Annual % Change Median Hourly Occupational Wage

3.0%

2.5%

2.0%

1.5%

1.0%

0.5%

0.0%

-0.5%

2.7%
2.5%
1.2%
0.8%
’ 0.8%
I -0.5% I
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H Nation North Carolina B Buncombe
Source: N.C. Department of Commerce, US Bureau of Labor Statistics 54




Net Employment Change- Major Industries

4,000 Health Care '
Accommodations & Food
Services
3,500 /
3,000
2,500 Retail Trade
2,000

1,500

1,000

500

(500)

Administrative Services
Manufacturing

Professional Scientific &
Tech Services

Construction

Educational Services

(1,000)

Public Administration

2010 2011

Source: N.C. Department of Commerce

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016
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Net Employment Change- Major Industries 2010-2016

Health Care

4,023

Accommodations & Food Services

4,000

Retail Trade

2,622

Administrative Services

1,835

Manufacturing

1,614

Professional Scientific & Tech Services

1,099

Construction

292

Educational Services (10)

Public Administration (772)

Source: N.C. Department of Commerce
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Employment by Occupation Wage Quartiles

Source: N.C. Department of Commerce, 2016 labeled wages



Net Change Employment by Occupation Wage Quartiles (2010-2016)

Source: N.C. Department of Commerce, 2016 labeled wages



Net Employment Change- Major Industries

4,000 Health Care '
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Services
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3,000
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2,000
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1,000
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Administrative Services
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Net Employment Change- Major Industries 2015-2016

Health Care 1,105

Retail Trade 697

Accommodations & Food Services

Professional Scientific & Tech Services

Construction

Manufacturing 100

L]

Educational Services 65

L

Public Administration 29

BB

Administrative Services (151) ‘

Source: N.C. Department of Commerce 60



Net Employment Change- Major Industries 2015-2016

Source: N.C. Department of Commerce



Net Change Employment by Occupation Wage Quartiles (2015-2016)

Source: N.C. Department of Commerce, 2016 labeled wages



GINI Index of Income Inequality

0.48 Nation
2015
0.48
0.475
North Carolina
2015
0.47
0.47
0.465 Buncombe
2015
0.46
0.46
0.455

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Source: US Census Bureau, 5- year estimates 63
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Number of Persons Living in Poverty

42,765 42,062
39,630
37,794 37,433
I | I
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Source: US Census Bureau 65



Employment Status of Persons Living in Poverty (ages 16+)

Worked full time,
year-round
3,039

11%

Source: US Census Bureau, 2011-2015 5-Year Estimates
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Poverty Rate by Race/Ethnicity

35.6%
33.9%
14.5%
9.1%
6.9%
White Black Native American Asian Hispanic
Indian

Source: US Census Bureau, 2011-2015 5-Year Estimates
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Percent below Poverty Level

Source: : US Census Bureau, 2011-2015 five-year estimates



Income

Source: US Census Bureau, 2011-2015 five-year estimates



Annual Household Income -
Percent Households by Race

Source: : US Census Bureau, 2011-2015 five-year estimates



Average Monthly Earnings

Source: : US Census Bureau, unadjusted for inflation



Average Monthly Earnings-New Hires

Source: : US Census Bureau, unadjusted for inflation



Average Monthly Earnings- Largest Industry Sub-Sectors
-with percent difference among races

Source: US Census Bureau, 2015



Not in Labor Force

Source: US Census Bureau, 2011-2015 five-year estimates



Percent Population
of Each Race that Owns a Business

Sources: : US Census Bureau, 2012 (most current), North Carolina Office of State Budget and Management ages 16+



Business Owners-Average Annual Sales

Source: : US Census Bureau, 2012 (most current)



Location Of BIaCk RESidentS (each dot = five Black residents)

Source: US Census Bureau, 2011-2015 five-year estimates



Population Percent Black

Source: : US Census Bureau, 2011-2015 five-year estimates



A Few Highlights

e Steady Population Growth Continues

Millennials Overtake Baby Boomers

Strong Employment Growth Continues
 Wages Lag
* Hollowing Out of Middle Wage Occupations

But 2016 Shows New Growth of High Wage Jobs

A Poverty & Race Disconnect
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